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CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY SEAT INSTALLATIONS 
January-June 2024 

 
Listed below is the car seat installation schedule for January-June 2024.  Car seat installations are 
scheduled by appointment only in 30-minute increments from 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m. twice a month on 
the designated dates. 
 
Please call 843-682-5145 to schedule an appointment for a car seat installation. 
 
WHERE: Hilton Head Island Fire Rescue Headquarters 

40 Summit Drive 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926 

 
WHAT:  Provide age, height, and weight of child requiring a car seat. 

 
 Parent/guardian must bring child requiring the car seat.  The only exception 

is for expectant mothers who need the car seat installed before the baby is 
born. 
 

 Expectant mothers are encouraged to schedule a follow-up appointment after 
the baby is born to make sure the child is appropriately fitted for the car seat. 
 

 Interpreter services are available through Language Line Solutions for 
Limited English Proficient (LEP) individuals or deaf/hearing-impaired 
individuals using American Sign Language (ASL). 

 
WHEN: 
 

JANUARY APRIL 
DAY DATE TIME DAY DATE TIME 

Thursday 01/11/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Thursday 04/11/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 
Thursday 01/25/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Thursday 04/25/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 

FEBRUARY MAY 
DAY DATE TIME DAY DATE TIME 

Thursday 02/08/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Friday 05/03/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 
Thursday 02/22/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Friday 05/17/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 

MARCH JUNE 
DAY DATE TIME DAY DATE TIME 

Thursday 03/07/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Thursday 06/13/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 
Thursday 03/21/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Thursday 06/27/2024 9 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 

 


